Minister: Education and Training

Question Senator

No.

1613
1614

1724
1759
1895
1921
1925
1962

1963
1964
1965
2018
2048
2049
2275

2276

2387
2388
2389
2398
2399
2513
2538
2646
2672
2694
2716
2755

Wong
Wong

Wong
Carr
Milne
Rhiannon
Wong
Wong

Wong
Wong
Wong
Ludwig
Ludwig
Ludwig
Wong

Wong

Wright
Wright
Wright
Wong
Wong
McLucas
McLucas
O’Neill
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

12/01/2015
12/01/2015

12/01/2015
12/01/2015
23/02/2015
17/03/2015
20/03/2015
20/03/2015

20/03/2015
20/03/2015
20/03/2015
31/03/2015
31/03/2015
31/03/2015
23/04/2015

23/04/2015

14/05/2015
14/05/2015
14/05/2015
27/05/2015
27/05/2015
31/07/2015
31/07/2015
30/11/2015
01/12/2015
01/12/2015
01/12/2015
01/12/2015

Subject

2014 Higher Education Reforms Communication Campaign—Target audience testing
2014 Higher Education Reforms Communication Campaign—Reduction of subsidies—
Information provided to the public

Administration—Department of Education and Training—Cost of department name change
Higher education—Impact on the budget—Forward estimates period 2014-15 to 2017-18
Higher education—International students—Study of music and fine art

Higher education—Adult Community Education—Administration of programs
Administration—Answer to Question on notice no. 994—Discretionary grants programs
Administration—Vocational Education and Training Qualification Benchmarking and
Development Project—Program details

Administration—Workplace English Language and Literacy Programme—Details
Administration—Workplace English Language and Literacy Programme—Details
Administration—National Workforce Development Fund—Program details
Administration—M inisterial and departmental business cards—Costs
Administration—Indoor plants—Costs

Administration—Indoor plants—Costs

Administration—Specialist communication services review—Conduct and recommendations
of review

2014-15 higher education communications campaign—Phase 1B—Certification and endorsement

of campaign

Education—National School Chaplaincy Program—Consultation and correspondence by Minister

Education—School visits by Minister—Press conferences and media activity
Travel—China and Laos—Meetings and departmental support

Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities

Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities
Administration—Disability Employment Champion

Administration—Disability Employment Champion

Trade Training Centres—Funding and locations

Administration—Information and advertising campaigns—Details and spending
Administration—Advertising and communications—Contracted companies
Administration—Advertising and communications—Funding

Ministerial staff—Mr Alastair Furnival—Communication with Minister and department

Date

Reply
Received

10/03/2015
10/03/2015

10/03/2015

LAPSED
21/04/2015
15/04/2015
03/06/2015
13/05/2015

07/05/2015
07/05/2015
07/05/2015
13/05/2015
15/10/2015
15/10/2015
09/06/2015

24/08/2015

30/06/2015
30/06/2015
17/06/2015
30/06/2015
09/11/2015
24/08/2015
24/08/2015
04/02/2016
01/02/2016
08/02/2016
28/01/2016
22/12/2015

Elapsed
Time
(days)

57
57

57
459
57
29
75
54

48
48
48
43
198
198
47

123

47
47
34
34
166
24
24
66
62
69
58
21

39



Minister: Education and Training

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Elapsed
No. Question Reply Time
Received (days)

2802 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Department of Education and 26/02/2016 72
Training - charging opportunities—Industry consultation

2823 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Australian Early Development Census 09/02/2016 55
—Efficiencies

2824 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Endeavour Scholarships and 08/02/2016 54
Fellowships Programme—Reduction in funding

2825 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Industry Skills Fund—Efficiencies 25/01/2016 40

2826 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Skills for Education and Employment 25/01/2016 40
program—~Reduction in training places

2828 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Higher Education Participation 08/02/2016 54
Programme—Savings

2829 Wong 16/12/2015 2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Australian Consensus—Funding 01/02/2016 47

2893 Wong 16/12/2015 Administration—Freedom of Information requests—Notification within statutory deadline 25/01/2016 40

2956 Wong 19/02/2016 Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities 18/03/2016 28

2957 Wong 19/02/2016 Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities 18/03/2016 28

3003 Carr 17/03/2016 Research Infrastructure Review—TFinal report LAPSED 29

3061 Wong 04/04/2016 Income tax—Reduction in Commonwealth income tax—Collection of tax by state governments LAPSED 11

3064 Wong 04/04/2016 Public schools—Commonwealth funding LAPSED 11

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 40



