Minister:	Education a	and Training			
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Elapsed Time (days)
1613	Wong	12/01/2015	2014 Higher Education Reforms Communication Campaign—Target audience testing	10/03/2015	57
1614	Wong	12/01/2015	2014 Higher Education Reforms Communication Campaign—Reduction of subsidies— Information provided to the public	10/03/2015	57
1724	Wong	12/01/2015	Administration—Department of Education and Training—Cost of department name change	10/03/2015	57
1759	Carr	12/01/2015	Higher education—Impact on the budget—Forward estimates period 2014-15 to 2017-18	LAPSED	459
1895	Milne	23/02/2015	Higher education—International students—Study of music and fine art	21/04/2015	57
1921	Rhiannon	17/03/2015	Higher education—Adult Community Education—Administration of programs	15/04/2015	29
1925	Wong	20/03/2015	Administration—Answer to Question on notice no. 994—Discretionary grants programs	03/06/2015	75
1962	Wong	20/03/2015	Administration—Vocational Education and Training Qualification Benchmarking and Development Project—Program details	13/05/2015	54
1963	Wong	20/03/2015	Administration—Workplace English Language and Literacy Programme—Details	07/05/2015	48
1964	Wong	20/03/2015	Administration—Workplace English Language and Literacy Programme—Details	07/05/2015	48
1965	Wong	20/03/2015	Administration—National Workforce Development Fund—Program details	07/05/2015	48
2018	Ludwig	31/03/2015	Administration—Ministerial and departmental business cards—Costs	13/05/2015	43
2048	Ludwig	31/03/2015	Administration—Indoor plants—Costs	15/10/2015	198
2049	Ludwig	31/03/2015	Administration—Indoor plants—Costs	15/10/2015	198
2275	Wong	23/04/2015	Administration—Specialist communication services review—Conduct and recommendations of review	09/06/2015	47
2276	Wong	23/04/2015	2014-15 higher education communications campaign—Phase 1B—Certification and endorsement of campaign	24/08/2015	123
2387	Wright	14/05/2015	Education—National School Chaplaincy Program—Consultation and correspondence by Minister	30/06/2015	47
2388	Wright	14/05/2015	Education—School visits by Minister—Press conferences and media activity	30/06/2015	47
2389	Wright	14/05/2015	Travel—China and Laos—Meetings and departmental support	17/06/2015	34
2398	Wong	27/05/2015	Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities	30/06/2015	34
2399	Wong	27/05/2015	Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities	09/11/2015	166
2513	McLucas	31/07/2015	Administration—Disability Employment Champion	24/08/2015	24
2538	McLucas	31/07/2015	Administration—Disability Employment Champion	24/08/2015	24
2646	O'Neill	30/11/2015	Trade Training Centres—Funding and locations	04/02/2016	66
2672	Wong	01/12/2015	Administration—Information and advertising campaigns—Details and spending	01/02/2016	62
2694	Wong	01/12/2015	Administration—Advertising and communications—Contracted companies	08/02/2016	69
2716	Wong	01/12/2015	Administration—Advertising and communications—Funding	28/01/2016	58
2755	Wong	01/12/2015	Ministerial staff—Mr Alastair Furnival—Communication with Minister and department	22/12/2015	21

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 39

Minister: Education and Training							
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Elapsed Time (days)		
2802	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Department of Education and Training - charging opportunities—Industry consultation	26/02/2016	72		
2823	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Australian Early Development Census —Efficiencies	09/02/2016	55		
2824	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Endeavour Scholarships and Fellowships Programme—Reduction in funding	08/02/2016	54		
2825	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Industry Skills Fund—Efficiencies	25/01/2016	40		
2826	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Skills for Education and Employment program—Reduction in training places	25/01/2016	40		
2828	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Higher Education Participation Programme—Savings	08/02/2016	54		
2829	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Australian Consensus—Funding	01/02/2016	47		
2893	Wong	16/12/2015	Administration—Freedom of Information requests—Notification within statutory deadline	25/01/2016	40		
2956	Wong	19/02/2016	Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities	18/03/2016	28		
2957	Wong	19/02/2016	Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities	18/03/2016	28		
3003	Carr	17/03/2016	Research Infrastructure Review—Final report	LAPSED	29		
3061	Wong	04/04/2016	Income tax—Reduction in Commonwealth income tax—Collection of tax by state governments	LAPSED	11		
3064	Wong	04/04/2016	Public schools—Commonwealth funding	LAPSED	11		

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 40